

2017 NORTH AMERICAN INDIGENOUS GAMES BID PROCEDURES GENERAL CODE OF CONDUCT

The North American Indigenous Games (NAIG) Council and host candidate cities must abide by the following code of conduct for the 2017 NAIG Bid Procedures:

- 1. Communications between the host candidate city the NAIG Council will be coordinated through official correspondence with individuals identified by both parties.
- Any non-official communication between the host candidate city and NAIG Council representatives or their affiliates regarding unethical behavior such as verbal or written promises, bribes or lobbying outside of duly called meetings during any part of the bid process can result in expulsion from the Council or removal from bidding.
- 3. Communications to external audiences through various media must:
 - a. Use the approved NAIG Council and host candidate city logo,
 - b. Identify yourself only as a host candidate city,
 - c. Be representative and respective of the multiple sports, gender and ethnic diversity represented at the NAIG,
 - d. Not associate sponsors or partners to the NAIG Council, only to the bid and opportunity to host the event
- 4. Host candidate cities cannot have contact with the staff or volunteers associated with any current NAIG Host Society except through written request or invitation from them and NAIG Council
- 5. Subject to approval by the NAIG Council, the host candidate city must use the NAIG logo supplied, clearly indicating, that it is a host candidate city for the 2017 North American Indigenous Games.